@ TOMOOETHIH PA®ION / PLACEMENT OF SHELVES S'l riS
MeTaAAIKEC apx€eI00AKeS
Metallic archive systems

988-6XX-XXX / 07-2019

13.2

80X
(TANTZAKI / HINGE)

lMa va TomroBeTiicoupe Ta pdgia Baloups mpwra Ta yavi{akia g€ dtoio Uyog BéAoupe kal JoTepa TOTTOBETOUUE TO PddpI.
TéAog TomoBeToUpE pIa TaIvia opouyyapaki otng Akpeg ad 10 JIakooUNTIKG KATIAKI YIG VA UNv XTUTTAVE PETagl TOug o1 apyEIoBrKES.

?o place the shelves we first put the hinges in - every height we want and then we place the shelf. Finally , we place a sponge tape on the_
edges of the sides to avoid the dust. Finally, we place a sponge film on the edges of the decorative lid to prevent the cabinets from

touching each other.
B “:f( . G .
EM S0 W1 2 £M 30 :'2.‘:& CHIAS $EH i §Q’ "E O \@ ‘
EPFOZTALIO: BI.NE. ZEPPQON, T.K.62121, ZEPPEX / T. 23210 99220 / F. 23210 99270 %"

PLANT: INDUSTRIAL AREA OF SERRES, 62121, SERRES, GREECE / T. +30 23210 99220 / F. +30 23210 99270

8 www.dromeas.gr / e-mail:dromeas@dromeas.gr / 801 11 96000 (aoTikr xpéwon) ZYNAPMOAOFHZH / ASSEMBLY D H D M E a S

TUY TOY TUVY

BUSTRIA AUSTH AUSTRIA




16X O~ 16X
(M10X30) ©) (M8)

TotmoBeToupe Toug weTaANIKoUg odnyoudc (1 & 2) oTo marwpa oty idia améoTaon pe TiIg podeg Tou £xel TO oaoi (3). Mpémel duwg 0 0dNyog
e Tv aAuoida (1) va ToroBetnBei oTig podEG TToU £xouv Kai To ypaval (2.1). £n cuvéxela TotroBeToUE TO 00T ETTAVW OTOUG 0dNYyoUS,

_We place the matallic rails (1 & 2) on the floor in the same distance as the distance of the wheels on the base (3). But the rail with the
chain (1) must be placed on the wheels which have the gear (2.1).Next we place the base on the wheels.

2

@ TOMOOETHZH AIAKOZMHTIKOY KAMAKIOY / PLACEMENT OF DECORATIVE TOP

? (M4X12)

Ma va ToTToBETAO0UNE TO DIAKOGUNTIKG KATTAKI OTTAG TO KOUNTTWVOUNE OTO TIACIVG Kol BIOWVOUNE ETTAVW WE TEOOEPIG QUTODIGTPITES
Rideg pe evowpatwyévn podéda (+).

To place the decorative top , we simply buckle it on the side and we screw over with 4 auto-pierced bolts with integrated washer (+).

@ TOMNOGETHZH TIMONIOY / PLACEMENT OF WHEEL

4x
(M6X30)

ApxIKa ToTroBeTO0E TEOOEPIC ATTOOTATEG , JETG TO TIWOVI Ko BIdWvoUpE pe Téoaepig Bideg (+) ppelareg M6X30.

*First , we place 4 spacers , then the wheel and we screw with 4 bolts (+) countersunk M6X30.



B 20X X = 2X
= (M8X60) (M8) (M8)

ZTov GEova Katw ToTTOOETOUE Wia podéAa EeTputrnuévn. MeTd T01T09€T0l'1£ pia opriva Kai To pey@ho ypavadl. TéAog ToroBeToulE pia
ao@AAEIa yia va Unv QUYEl To ypavddl améd Tnv Béon Tou. Emdvw Bidwvoupe e SUo ALLEN M8X60, 500 podéAeg kal 500 Tragiuadia.

“We place on the axis a non-cut washer. Then we place a wedge and the big gear . Finally , we place a safety lock for keepingthe
gear on its position. We screw on the top part with 2 ALLEN M8X60, two washers and two nuts.

TOMOOETHZH AAYZIAAZ TIMONIOY / PLACEMENT OF WHEEL CHAIN

TomoBerole v aAugida o1 TTavw Kai kaTw ypavad kai otn cuvéxeia Pidwvoupe 1o ALLEN M6X30 péxpi va Teviwoel n aAucida , 10
IBavik Téviwpa gival 6tav OTo KEVIPO TOU PAKOUG TG HTTOPOUME VA TNV EVIIOOULE.

We place the chain to the upper and lower gear and then we screw the ALLEN M6X30 until the chain become stretched , the ideal
stretching is when it can be connected in the center of its length.

6

@ TOMOGETHZH MAAINOY / SIDE PLATE INSTALLATION

SN B T 8X X
(M6X12) (M6)

3.1

TomoBerole apxikda To TAdivG TTou ival gtV avtifern TAeupd ammd 1o TIHOVI kai To Bidwvoupe pe Téagoepig Bideg ALLEN M6X12 kal Téoaepa
mragiuadia M6. Emerta TomobeToupe 1o deUTEPO TIACIVO.

Erst , we place the side which is on the opposite side of the wheel and we screw it with 4 ALLEN M6X12 and 4 nuts M6. Next we place the
second side plate.

@ TOMOGETHZH NATQY / PLACEMENT OF THE BOTTOM

~ D

O darog amAd TomoBeTElTE TTAVW OTO OO KAl avApeoa aTTd Ta TTAdIVA TG apxEIoBrikng.

The bottom is just placed on the base and between the sides of the archive.



@ TOMOOETHZH NAATHZ / PLACEMENT OF THE BACK @ TOMOOETHZH KAIMAKIOY / COVER INSTALLATION

5X — 5X
? (M6X12) (M)

4X 4X .~ 4X
T(Msxw) (M6) (M6)

TomroBeToUue 1o KOmdki Kol Bidwvoupe pe Téooepa ALLEN M6X16 , Téooepig podéheg M6 kai Tégoepa maiuddia M6.

TomoBeToUyE TNV TIAGTN TIEPVWVTOS TIS GKPES OTIC TPUTIES amTd To TAGIVG Kai Bidwvoupe pe Trévre Bideg ALLEN M6X12 kar révre Traiuédia Place the lid and screw with four ALLEN M6X16, four M6 washers and four M6 nuts.

'M6. A6 pia Bida Tdel o€ KGBe GKpN Kal Jia OTNV PEoT EKET TTOU EvwvovTal Ta KopudTia. o
We place the back by passing the edges from the side and we screw with 4 bolts ALLEN M6X12 and 5 nuts M6. From 1 bolt leads to TOMOGETHZH KOAQONAZ KINHZHE / PLACEMENT OF MOVEMENT COLUMN
every edge and 1 in the middle where the pieces are connected. 1X — 1X
4X O 4X
" (M8X70) @ (M8) (M6X16) (M6)

@ TOMOGETHZH MAAINOY, MATOY KAI MAATHE / SIDE PLATE, BOTTOM AND BRACKET INSTALLATION

N
N

TomoBeTolue TV KoAwva Kivnong Tavw oo oaoi Kai Tnv Bidwvoupe emdvw pe éva ALLEN M6X16 kai éva agiuad M6. Karw Bidwvoupe
pe Téooepa ALLEN M8X70 kai Téooepa ragiuadia M8.

We place the movement column on the base and we screw it over with an ALLEN M6X16 and one nut M6. Below we screw with

4 ALLEN M8X60 and 4 nuts M8.

Opoiwg ToTroBeToUNE KO Ta UTTOAOITTA. MPWTa TO TTAIVE PETE TOV TIATO KOl 0TO TEAOG TNV TIAGTN WEXPI VO OAOKANPWOOULE TOV apIBuo
TWV XWPICUATWY TNG ApXEIOBNAKNG.
Emilarly, we place the rest. First the side plate , after the bottom and last the bracket until we finish the number of archive partitions._

4




	SIRIS -
	SIRIS -
	SIRIS -
	SIRIS -

